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Development of Experimental Techniques / Facilities at JAEA R&D Centers
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■ J-PARC Center

Mercury target

Radiation shield

Shutter

Reflector

Hydrogen moderators

Proton beam
Proton beam

Neutron beams
Neutron beams

Proton beam

Neutron beams

Radius ５ m

5.1×10
12

18×10
12

4.2×10
12

5.9×10
12

4.0×10
12

Number of neutrons per pulse
unit : n / (sr・pulse)
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A 3 GeV pulsed proton beam is injected into a mercury target 
to generate 1017 spallation neutrons per second. The neutrons 
are cooled by 20 K cryogenic hydrogen moderators, and 
pulsed cold neutron beams are then delivered to users.
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The neutron intensity per pulse depends on the pulse repetition 
frequency and the source design as well as the power. On 
achieving the rated 1 MW power, J-PARC’s neutron intensity will 
be outstanding.




